m

— FORT WAYNE
Board of Park Commissioners PARKS AND

Change Order Approval Form RECREATION

Various Park Locations 2022 Parks Paving Improvements
Project: 2022001 Quest Number: 8092802

Change Order No. 1

Project Approval Request

Original Scope of Work:

Work included, but was not limited to, excavation, drainage, milling, paving, striping, erosion
control measures, and seeding to parking lots, drives, and trails at locations in Franke Park,
Franke Park Zoo parking lot, Kreager Park, Downtown Community Center, Swinney Park West,
and Hamilton Park.

We have multiple changes for this paving project. These changes include;

e Contingency AOWANCE ........cc..ovrvuveereseeeeereeeeesseesees oo $10,000.00
e Franke Park parking lot failed inlet replacement and PANANZ consmsmmmmsnmrsms Add $3.500.00
e Franke Park road full-depth asphalt repair ...........c.cococovooo Add $4,500.00
° Franke Park road asphalt overlay near drainage structures ........................ Add $2,000.00
¢ Franke Pack roat SEIPIG wuwemumios it s memmummnsarisssesssmmessmsotssses st Add $300.00
 Kreager Park trail asphalt overlay ................cooooooeoooomo Add $1,000.00
e Foellinger Theatre parking lot failed inlet replacement and DAV seovniss., Add $4,750.00

The summation of these changes increases the contract to $6,050.00, with the funds to come out
of the Parks Cumulative Capital Funds.

Board Approval:

At this time, I would like to ask the Board of Park Commissioners for approval of a change
increase of $6,050.00 for this project. '

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners met to host their
regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on October 13, 2022, to approve the above-
referenced project and increase the contract, in the amount of $6,050.00.

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated do ATT. EST, sign to the above-
referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented.

William Zielke, Commissioner Justin Shurley, Commissioner

Cory Miller, Commissioner Rick Briley, Commissioner

Steve McDaniel, Director/Board Secretary

/705 E. State Blvd., Fort Wayne, IN 46805 | (260) 427-6000 | fortwayneparks.org



WWWWWWW : FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION

1900 North Clinton Street
- Fort Wayne, IN 44805
Py well.., Live well (260) 427-6000 www.fortwayneparks.org

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - Project #2022001

Issuant Date: | September 7, 2022 Owner's File No. (P.().): I 22121085-000
Contractor: T-E Incorporated Contract For: 2022 Parks Paving Improvements
TYPE OF CHANGE:
Alteration l X Addition Deduction Other:

You are authorized to make the following changes to this contract:

Allowance; Construction Contingency Allowance ($10,000.00)
’ Inlet Replace (Franke): Demolish, remove & replace the failed ;

Afldy storm inlet in the drive in Area “A” on sheet 9.0, ¥3,500.00
. Add Full Depth Asphalt Repair (Franke): Add approximately 500

- SET of full depth repair at area “A” on sheet C9.0. $4,500.00

Add: Add Asphalt Overlay (Franke): Add approximately1,690 SET of $2.000.00
. asphalt overlay to area just west of the conctete crosswalk. s

Addi Add Trail Overlay (Kreager): Add approximately 680 SFT of $1,000.00

asphalt overlay to trail west of Taylor's Dream parking lot,

Add Striping Touch-Ups (Franke): Add additional striping touch
Add: ups to include 5 white stop bars, 2 white directional arrows, and | $300.00
white lane separation line.

Inlet Replace (Foellinger): Provide labor, equipment & materials to j
Add: replace failing storm inlet in parking lot. Includes new 30” inlet, $4,750.00
pipe & asphalt around the inlet with a concrete coilar,

Total Over Contingency Allowance: $6,050.00

$198,300.00 | Contract amount prior to this Change Order (includes Contingency Allowance)

$6,050.00 | Net increase resulting from this Change Order

$204,350.00 | Current contract price INCLUDING this Change Order

Change Order Initiator: Contractor's Acceptance: Ownet's App{x)oval: S

- I/ . ~
By: Wﬂ%’? By: _/@1%/%/
ave Weadock .J—U;.].:ﬁ_ Sué.-\‘/ Steve Mopaniel

Date: ?}' 3*'2/21 Date: “"\'/"?/:l_'-i:‘-?:l Date: 6?,/ r{Z'Z—




